DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

2024-1010562

RPTT:\$1092.00 Rec:\$40.00 \$1,132.00 Pgs=2

07/31/2024 08:39 AM

FIRST CENTENNIAL - RENO (MAIN OFFICE)

SHAWNYNE GARREN, RECORDER

APN: 1320-23-002-064 **R.P.T.T.:** \$1,092.00 Escrow No.: 23038463-SA When Recorded Return To:

John Leonti 878 El Rio Drive San Jose, CA 95125

Mail Tax Statements to: John Leonti 878 El Rio Drive San Jose, CA 95125

SPACE ABOVE FOR RECORDER'S USE

## **GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED**

FOR VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

Tuyen Mackay, a married woman as her sole and separate property

do(es) hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to

## John Leonti, a single man

all that real property situated in the Town of Minden, County of Douglas , State of Nevada, described as follows:

## PARCEL 1:

Lot 35, of Final Map #PD 99-12-01, Grandview Estates, Phase 1, according to the map thereof, filed in the Office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada, on January 6th, 2003, as Document No. 562908.

## PARCEL 2:

A non-exclusive stormwater drainage easement as set forth in the Grant of Storm Water Drainage Easement and Maintenance Agreement dated June 27, 2011, recorded July 22, 2011 in Book 711, Page 4134, as Document No. 786781, of official records.

Assessors Parcel No.: 1320-23-002-064

Together with all and singular tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

Page 2 of the Grant, Bargain, Sale Deed (signature	. A 16 A	
Dated this 300 day of 704	2025.	
Dated this 3300 day of Ny  Turken Machan	\ \	
Tuyen Mackay    DINH   ML  STATE OF NEVADA	\ \	
STATE OF NEVADA		
COUNTY OF CMY IN	mu ~	
This instrument was acknowledged before me on the Mackay.	his <u>J3rD</u> day of <u>JVJ</u> , by Tuyen	١,
1 0 1		
Notary Public	MELISSA K COOK Notary Public - Staté of Idaho	N <sub>N</sub>
	Commission Number 20191167 My Commission Expires Jun 10, 2025	
	) . )	

1. a) b) c)	CLARAT Assesso 1320-23	ION OF VAI or Parcel Nun 3-002-064	nber(s		- - -				\	
d)									\	
2.	Type of	Property:				FOR R	ECORDER'S OP	TIONAL USE	ONLY	
a)	▼ Vac	ant Land	b)	Sgl. Fam. l	Residence		48 4- 424	\	\	
c)		do/Twnhse	d)	2-4 Plex		Docum	ent/Instrument No	o.:	<del>- \-</del>	
e)	☐ Apt.	-	f)			Book .		Page	1	
g)		cultural	h)	☐ Mobile Home	me	Date of Recording:				
	☐ Othe	er:				Notes:				
3	a Total	Value/Sale F	rice o	f Property:	,		\$280,000.0	nn		
J.				sure Only (value	of property)	-	(\$0.00)	<u> </u>	_/ /	
		fer Tax Value		are erry (varae	or proporty)		\$280,000.0	00		
		Property Tran		Tax Due:	/ /		\$1,092.00			
4.		MPTION CLA			$\langle \ \ \langle$					
	a. Tran	sfer Tax Exer	nptior	n, per NRS 375.0	090, Section:	May 1	/ /			
			•	mption:	7%	1				
5.	•			e Being Transfe	T	%			••••	
375 sup par res	i.110, that ported by ties agree ult in a per	the information documentation the disallow nalty of 10% of	tion pon if cance of the	rovided is correalled upon to so of any claimed	ect to the be ubstantiate th exemption, o erest at 1% pe	est of the e inform r other of er month	ury, pursuant to Neir information a ation provided he letermination of a . Pursuant to N mount owed.	ind belief, and erein. Furthern additional tax c	can be nore, the due, may ne Buyer	
Si	gnature:	_7	K-)			_\	Capacity:	<b>Grant</b> er	Escari	
Si	gnature:					$\langle \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \$	Capacity:	Grantee		
SEI		ANTOR) INF REQUIRED)	ORMA	<u>ATION</u>	<u>BUY</u>		ANTEE) INFORM (REQUIRED)	MATION		
Pr	int Name:	Tuyen Mack	ay	1	Prin	t Name:	John Leonti			
Ad	dress:	9953 Stony	Brook	Way	Add	ress:	878 El Rio Drive	1		
Ci	ty:	Middleton	1	1000	City:		San Jose			
	ate:	ID		Zip: 83644	State	e:	California	Zip: 95125		
<u>C(</u>	OMPANY/I	PERSON RE	QUES	TING RECORD	ING (Require	ed if not	seller or buyer)			
Pri	int Name:	First Cent	ennial	Title Company	of Nevada	Esc. #:	23038463-SA			
	dress:	1352 Hwy								
Ci		Gardnervi			te: NV	Zip:	89410			

AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED